TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		107/28/2006 1	Banking Institutuion: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magellan Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	13560 Morris Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 4100	
City:	lpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

Name:	Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH	
Street Address:	Webergasse 34	
City:	CH-4058 Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.		
Street Address:	13560 Morris Rd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 4100		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Michigan)	
Street Address:	13560 Morris Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 4100	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0068

900054529

City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

Name:	Infor Global Solutions, Inc. (Delaware corporation)	
Street Address:	13560 Morris Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 4100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Georgia), Inc.		
Street Address:	13560 Morris Rd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 4100		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.		
Street Address:	13560 Morris Rd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 4100		
City:	lpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1386623	SHIMS
Registration Number:	1393099	GROWTHPOWER
Registration Number:	1501065	FACTOR
Registration Number:	1536215	AGEMA
Registration Number:	1536216	DISTRIBUTION ARCHITECTS
Registration Number:	1611920	SYMIX
Registration Number:	1749901	TRANS4M

Registration Number: 2081915 TAKESTOCK Registration Number: 1931578 A APPLICATION PLUS Registration Number: 294034 DA Registration Number: 2167343 NXT Registration Number: 2167343 NXT Registration Number: 2337063 DISTRIBUTION@WORK Registration Number: 2337063 DISTRIBUTION@WORK Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 25432491 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 236161 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE EN	Registration Number:	1748307	MAPICS
Registration Number: 1984034 DA Registration Number: 2209592 SUPPLYWEB Registration Number: 2167343 NXT Registration Number: 2160574 NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. Registration Number: 2337063 DISTRIBUTION@WORK Registration Number: 2419521 NAPICS Registration Number: 2380317 MAPICS Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2270685 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2544594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2543515 DALY.COMMERCE Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number	Registration Number:	2081915	TAKESTOCK
Registration Number: 2209592 SUPPLYWEB Registration Number: 2167343 NXT Registration Number: 2160574 NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. Registration Number: 2337063 DISTRIBUTION@WORK Registration Number: 2419521 Registration Number: 2380317 MAPICS Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2270685 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 254554 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 254555 DALY COMMERCE Registration Number: 2540289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2326161 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 22547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2355181 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@	Registration Number:	1931578	A APPLICATION PLUS
Registration Number: 2167343 NXT Registration Number: 2160574 NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. Registration Number: 2337063 DISTRIBUTION@WORK Registration Number: 2419521 Registration Number: 2380317 MAPICS Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 236161 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE	Registration Number:	1984034	DA
Registration Number: 2160574 NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. Registration Number: 2337063 DISTRIBUTION@WORK Registration Number: 2419521 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2380317 MAPICS Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2334517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 236161 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Numb	Registration Number:	2209592	SUPPLYWEB
Registration Number: 2337063 DISTRIBUTION@WORK Registration Number: 2419521 MAPICS Registration Number: 2380317 MAPICS Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2270685 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2534515 DALY.COMMERCE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 236161 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2251244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE	Registration Number:	2167343	NXT
Registration Number: 2419521 Registration Number: 2380317 MAPICS Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2534515 DALY.COMMERCE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2813644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2160574</th><th>NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.</th></t<>	Registration Number:	2160574	NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Registration Number: 2380317 MAPICS Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2270685 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2534515 DALY.COMMERCE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 255181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2337063</th> <th>DISTRIBUTION@WORK</th>	Registration Number:	2337063	DISTRIBUTION@WORK
Registration Number: 2396267 INTERHOT Registration Number: 2270685 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2534515 DALY.COMMERCE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2419521	
Registration Number: 2270685 Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2534515 DALY.COMMERCE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2326161 THRU PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787	Registration Number:	2380317	MAPICS
Registration Number: 2594594 SYTECENTRE Registration Number: 2534515 DALY.COMMERCE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2326161 THRU PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2639050 ER	Registration Number:	2396267	INTERHOT
Registration Number: 2534515 DALY.COMMERCE Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2639050 SX Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS <	Registration Number:	2270685	
Registration Number: 2543289 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 255181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 292643 MAPICS Registration Number: 292643 MAPICS	Registration Number:	2594594	SYTECENTRE
Registration Number: 2540960 WEB@WORK Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2326161 THRU PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2639050 SX Registration Number: 292643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2534515</th> <th>DALY.COMMERCE</th>	Registration Number:	2534515	DALY.COMMERCE
Registration Number: 2462406 COMMERCE@WORK Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2326161 THRU PUT Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 MAPICS Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS	Registration Number:	2543289	ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK
Registration Number: 2534517 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2326161 THRU PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2639050 Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 29261767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2540960	WEB@WORK
Registration Number: 2613644 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2326161 THRU PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 MAPICS Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2462406	COMMERCE@WORK
Registration Number: 2326161 THRU PUT Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2639050 Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2534517	DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@ WORK
Registration Number: 2378262 ACTIVEFILE Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2613644	THRU-PUT
Registration Number: 2501244 THRU-PUT Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2639050 SX Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2326161	THRU PUT
Registration Number: 2547801 DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2639050 Registration Number: 2639050 Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2378262	ACTIVEFILE
Registration Number: 2355181 SYTEAPS Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 MAPICS Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2501244	THRU-PUT
Registration Number: 2350110 PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 MAPICS Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2547801	DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE @ WORK
Registration Number: 2350217 SYMIX Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 MAPICS Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2355181	SYTEAPS
Registration Number: 2513374 VENDORRELEASE Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 MAPICS Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2350110	PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST
Registration Number: 2513375 AUTORELEASE Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 Image: Company of the	Registration Number:	2350217	SYMIX
Registration Number: 2636195 FRONTSTEP Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 MAPICS Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2513374	VENDORRELEASE
Registration Number: 2412640 EWP Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 MAPICS Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2513375	AUTORELEASE
Registration Number: 2511786 STRATEGIC EXCHANGE Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050 Image: Comparison of the compa	Registration Number:	2636195	FRONTSTEP
Registration Number: 2511787 SX Registration Number: 2639050	Registration Number:	2412640	EWP
Registration Number: 2639050 Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2511786	STRATEGIC EXCHANGE
Registration Number: 2926643 MAPICS Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2511787	SX
Registration Number: 2961767 NXTREND	Registration Number:	2639050	
	Registration Number:	2926643	MAPICS
TDADEMADY	Registration Number:	2961767	

78328319 INFOR Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)446-4900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2129093078 Email: szablocki@kirkland.com Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Att:Susan Zablocki Correspondent Name: 153 East 53rd Street Address Line 1: New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38310-202 SZ DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Att: Grace Kao Name: Address Line 1: 555 California Street San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki Signature: //susan zablocki// Date: 07/31/2006 Total Attachments: 16 source=JPM Release to Infor#page1.tif source=JPM Release to Infor#page2.tif source=JPM Release to Infor#page3.tif source=JPM Release to Infor#page4.tif

source=JPM Release to Infor#page5.tif source=JPM Release to Infor#page6.tif source=JPM Release to Infor#page7.tif source=JPM Release to Infor#page8.tif

source=JPM Release to Infor#page9.tif source=JPM Release to Infor#page10.tif

source=JPM Release to Infor#page11.tif

source=JPM Release to Infor#page12.tif

source=JPM Release to Infor#page13.tif

source=JPM Release to Infor#page14.tif

source=JPM Release to Infor#page15.tif

source=JPM Release to Infor#page16.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of July 28, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and among JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent, as defined in the Credit Agreement and/or Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, with an address at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Grantee"), Magellan Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Magellan"), Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH ("Swiss IPco"), each of the parties identified on Schedule I attached hereto as "Luxembourg Obligations Grantors" (the "Lux Obligations Grantors"), and each of the parties identified on Schedule I attached hereto as "All Obligations Grantors" (the "All Obligations Grantors") and together with Magellan, Swiss IPco, and the Lux Obligations Grantors, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 14, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Infor Global Solutions AG, Infor Global Solutions Technology GmbH, Infor Swiss Holdings GmbH, Magellan Holdings, Inc., and Infor Global Solutions European Finance, S.a.R.L., the Lenders parties thereto, J.P. Morgan Securities Inc. and Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC, as Co-Lead Arrangers, Grantee and Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as Co-Syndication Agents, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Co-Documentation Agents, the Collateral Agent and Grantee, as Administrative Agent, Grantors executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent an Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Grantors executed and delivered that certain Short Form Trademark Security Agreement by and among Magellan, the Lux Obligations Grantors, the All Obligations Grantors, and Grantee dated as of March 14, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and that certain Short Form Copyright Security Agreement by and among Magellan, the Lux Obligations Grantors, the All Obligations Grantors, and Grantee dated as of March 14, 2006 (the "Copyright Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Swiss IPco executed and delivered that certain Patent Security Agreement between Swiss IPco and Grantee, dated as of March 14, 2006 (the "Patent Security Agreement" and, together with the Credit Agreement, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Copyright Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, each Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the collateral, including, without limitation, the United States and foreign trademark registrations and applications, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the patents and patent applications, and the copyright registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all products and proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Scheduled Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on April 12, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3288/0382;

11263688_1.DOC

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO on April 12, 2006 at Reel/Frame 17458/0607; and

WHEREAS, the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on April 13, 2006 at Volume 3536, Doc. 491.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Grantors' collateral, including the Scheduled Intellectual Property.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Scheduled Intellectual Property.

Grantee shall, at Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, any of Grantors' successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

-	//\ '	_	/)
				,
	11 "		. (/	٠.
	, ,		1/11	

Name: John Kowalczuk
Vice President

Title: _____

SCHEDULE I

Additional Receiving Parties

All Obligations Grantors

Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc. (Colorado corporation)

Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc. (Michigan corporation)

Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc. (Georgia corporation)

Infor Global Solutions, Inc. (Delaware corporation)

Infor Global Solutions (Georgia), Inc.

Luxembourg Obligations Grantors:

Infor Automotive Espana S.L.
Infor Global Solutions UK (Process) Ltd.
Infor Global Solutions UK Limited
Infor International Limited
Infor Limited
Infor (UK) Holdings Limited
Infor Global Solutions (Hong Kong) Limited
GEAC, S.R.O.
GEAC Enterprise Solutions APS
GEAC Nordic A/S
Infor IP Holdings C.V.
Infor Global Solutions Netherlands B.V.
Mapics EMEA Support Center B.V.

Trademark Registrations

A. TRADEMARKS

Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.

U.S. Registered Trademarks

	2,419,521	Aperum	Infor Global Solutions
TAKESTOCK	2,081,915	Apenim	(Colorado), Inc. Infor Global Solutions
SHIMS	1,386,623	NXTrend	(Colorado), Inc. Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.
NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. (& design)	2,160,574	NXTrend	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.
NXT (design)	2,167,343	NXTrend	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.
DISTRIBUTION@WORK	2,337,063	NXTrend	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.
STRATEGIC EXCHANGE	2,511,786	NXTrend	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.
SX	2,511,787	NXTrend	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.
NXTREND	2,961,767	NXTrend	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,547,801	daly.commerce	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado)
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,534,517	daly.commerce	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado)
COMMERCE@WORK	2,462,406	daly.commerce	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado)
WEB@WORK	2,540,960	daly.commerce	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado)
ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,543,289	daly.commerce	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado)
DALY.COMMERCE	2,534,515	daly.commerce	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado)
A APPLICATION PLUS (and Design)	1,931,578	daly.commerce	Infor Global Solutions (Colorado)

[[2582300]]

SCHEDULE A

Foreign Trademark Registrations

LILLY SOFTWARE	Australia	832,894	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
ASSOCIATES				Inc.
VISUAL APS	Australia	831,623	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
				Inc.
VISUAL	Australia	831,621	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
DISTRIBUTION				Inc.
VISUAL	Australia	832,774	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
MANUFACTURING	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Inc.
VISUAL REPETITIVE	Australia	840,656	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
MANUFACTURING				Inc.
VISUAL APS	Canada	613,274	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
				Inc.
VISUAL	Canada	611,720	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
MANUFACTURING	<u> </u>			Inc.
VISUAL QUALITY	Canada	612,884	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
VISUAL.			-	Inc.
DISTRIBUTION	Canada	624,791	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
VISUAL	Com c	100.040	ļ.,,,	Inc.
MANUFACTURING	CTM	402,248	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
VISUAL	CTM	1 500 000	ļ <u></u>	Inc.
MANUFACTURING	CIM	1,603,976	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
VISUAL REPETITIVE	COM		ļ <u> </u>	Inc.
MANUFACTURING	CTM	1,724,053	Lilly	Lilly Software Associates,
VISUAL QUALITY	Benelux	CO1 450	 	Inc.
MERCIALINCS (logo)	Indonesia	681,479	Lilly	Infor International Limited
MERCIA-LINCS		416351	Finmatica	Mercia Software Limited
MERCIALINCS (logo)	United Kingdom China	2,026,584 1,237,063	Finmatica	Infor International Limited
INFOR:E-TUBE	CIM		Finmatica	Mercia Software Limited
MI OKE-TODE	CIM	1,836,212	-	Infor Business Solutions AG
FORMATION	Canada	586,684	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
and design	1	300,001	Systems	Politication Systems, Inc.
FORMATION	Canada	586,683	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
SYSTEMS		1	Systems	1 Cilianion Gystems, inc.
OPTIVA	Canada	587.238	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
			Systems	1 Ornaldon Dydlems, Inc.
FORMATION	China	1461856	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
and design			Systems	
FORMATION	China	1473751	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
SYSTEMS		<u> </u>	Systems	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
IOPTIVA	China	1618347	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
			Systems	
OPTIVA	China	1497794	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
			Systems	
EOPTIVA	European Union	1550615	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
7071			Systems	
FORMATION and	European Union	1138015	Formation	Formation Systems, Inc.
design		1	Systems	

[[2582300]]

FORMATION SYSTEMS	European Union	1138072	Formation Systems	Formation Systems, Inc.
IOPTIVA	European Union	1551175	Formation Systems	Formation Systems, Inc.
OPTIVA	European Union	1254630	Formation Systems	Formation Systems, Inc.
EOPTIVA	Japan	4500631	Formation Systems	Formation Systems, Inc.
IOPTIVA	Japan	4489373	Formation Systems	Formation Systems, Inc.
OPTIVA	Japan	4424956	Formation Systems	Formation Systems, Inc.

[[2582300]]

Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc.

U.S. Registered Trademarks

	,		
INTERHOT	2,396,267	Brain N.A.	Infor Global Solutions
			(Michigan), Inc.
SUPPLYWEB	2,209,592	Brain N.A.	Infor Global Solutions
			(Michigan), Inc.
TRANS4M	1,749,901	Brain N.A.	Infor Global Solutions
		_1	(Michigan), Inc.
AUTORELEASE	2,513,375	Future Three	Infor Global Solutions
		_L	(Michigan), Inc.
VENDORRELEASE	2,513,374	Future Three	Infor Global Solutions
		_	(Michigan), Inc.

Foreign Trademark Registrations

E-AUTOMOTIVE	Brazil	82338872	Future Three	Brain North America, Inc.
E-AUTOMOTIVE	Mexico	452393	Future Three	Brain North America, Inc.

[[2582300]]

Infor Limited

Foreign Trademark Registrations

13.31					
A.COMMERCE	Germany	30018184	Brain	ASI Limited	
E.BRAIN	Germany	30018157	Brain	ASI Limited	
BRAIN	Germany	2071040	Brain	ASI Limited	
BIW	Germany	39806988	Brain	ASI Limited	
BIW	Germany	39806987	Brain	ASI Limited	
SMART USER INTERFACE	Germany	39634037	Brain	ASI Limited	

[[2582300]]

Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.

U.S. Registered Trademarks

·			
Design Only of Cyberwheel	2270685	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
MAPICS & Design	2380317	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
MAPICS	1748307	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
MAPICS & Design	2926643	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
EWP	2412640	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
THRU PUT	2326161	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
THRU-PUT	2613644	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
THRU-PUT	2501244	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.

Foreign Trademark Registrations

		•		
MAPICS	Australia	453776	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	Benelux	525442	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	Brazil	817012684	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	Canada	419036	Mapics	Mapies, Inc.
MAPICS	Denmark	VR 2368 1993	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	France	92446197	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	Hong Kong	7430/95	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	Italy	654613	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	Korea South	282473	Mapics	Mapies, Inc.
MAPICS	Mexico	642100	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	Mexico	640775	Mapics	Mapies, Inc.
MAPICS	Mexico	639830	Mapics	Mapies, Inc.
MAPICS	Singapore	T9209384 F	Mapics	Mapies, Inc.
MAPICS	Spain	1735144	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
MAPICS	Sweden	306542	Mapies	Mapics, Inc.

Pursuant to a Merger Agreement dated January 26, 2005, Mapies, Inc. was merged into Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc. Merger and name change documentation will be filed promptly post-closing.

[[2582300]]

MAPICS	Taiwan	598376	Mapics	Mapics, Inc.
CRITICAL CHAINS	CTM	637603	Mapics	Thru-Put Technologies, Inc.
		1	1	(NOT MATERIAL)

[[2582300]]

Infor (Atlanta) Subsidiaries

U.S. Registered Trademarks

ACTIVEFILE	2378262	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc. 2
AGEMA	1536215	Mapics	Frontstep Solutions Group, Inc. ³ (NOT MATERIAL)
DA & Design	1984034	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
Design Only	2639050	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
DISTRIBUTION ARCHITECTS	1536216	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
FACTOR	1501065	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
FRONTSTEP	2636195	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST	2350110	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
SYMIX	1611920	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
SYMIX	2350217	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
SYTEAPS	2355181	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
SYTECENTRE	2594594	Mapics	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.
GROWTH-POWER	1393099	Mapics	Pivotpoint Inc. 4 (NOT MATERIAL)

[[2582300]]

² Frontstep Solutions Group, Inc. was merged into Frontstep, Inc. on May 31, 2005. Frontstep, Inc. then merged with Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc. on September 29, 2005. Name change and proper chain of title documentation will be filed promptly post-closing.

³ Security interest filed by Bank of America against Flir Systems, Inc. in public records appears to be a recordal error.

However, this trademark is no longer material to the business.

4
Pivotpoint, Inc. is a current subsidiary of MAPICS, Inc. A security interest granted by Spectrum Associates, Inc. and Minx Software to Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, N.A. appears in the public records. However, this trademark is no longer material.

Foreign Trademark Registrations

FRONTSTEP	A	866991		Vice-tates True
SYMIX	Australia Australia		Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE		544871	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
	Australia	709431	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYMIX SYTELINE	Benelux	490217	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYMIX	Benelux Brazil	604814	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	Canada	817926933	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYMIX		TMA575724	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	Canada	437171	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
	China	1738200	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYMIX	China	886835	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTEAPS	China	1522179	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTECENTRE	China	1522178	Mapies	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTE-DISTRIBUTION	China	1522180	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	China	1090862	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	CTM	002104453	Mapies	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	Finland	205319	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	France	96630394	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	Germany	39630058	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	Hong Kong	87465/2002	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYMIX	Hong Kong	10375/95	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	Hong Kong	11378/97	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	Indonesia	042459	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	Japan	4550604	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYMIX	Japan	4421437	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	Japan	4138780	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	Mexico	699850	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	Mexico	268163	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYMIX	Mexico	554244	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	New Zealand	632765	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
STYELINE	New Zealand	264247	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	Russian	228175	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
	Federation			1
FRONTSTEP	Singapore	T01/02313J	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	Singapore	T96/05471C	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE.	Spain	2038952	Mapies	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	Thailand	Kor154189	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYTELINE	Thailand	Kor82844	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
SYMIX	United	1447185	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
	Kingdom	1		Tomotop, Inc.
SYMIX	United	1447186	Mapics	Frontsten, Inc.
1	Kingdom		apios	Tombrep, mo.
			1	1
SYTELINE	United	2102765	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
1	Kingdom			a comply mo.
FRONTSTEP	Spain	M2372494	Mapics	Symix Espana y Portugal S.L.
	1	1	ATAMATAN	(NO LONGER USED IN SPAIN)
FRONTSTEP	Spain	M2372495	Mapics	Symix Espana y Portugal S.L.
			TAMPAGE	(NO LONGER USED IN SPAIN)
		J		MIC TOMORY OPEN IN PLYIN)

[[2582300]]

FRONTSTEP	Spain	M2372496	Mapics	Symix Espana y Portugal S.L. (NO LONGER USED IN SPAIN)
FRONTSTEP	Spain	M2372498	Mapics	Symix Espana y Portugal S.L. (NO LONGER USED IN SPAIN)
FRONTSTEP	Spain	M2372499	Mapics	Symix Espana y Portugal S.L. (NO LONGER USED IN SPAIN)
FRONTSTEP	Spain	N228910	Mapics	Symix Espana y Portugal S.L. (NO LONGER USED IN SPAIN)
F FRONTSTEP & Design	CTM	766949	Mapics	Symix France SA (NOT MATERIAL)
BRIGHT WHITE	France	01 3089589	Mapics	Symix France SA (NOT MATERIAL)
F FRONTSTEP	France	01 3089597	Mapics	Symix France SA (NOT MATERIAL)
PIELDPRO	СТМ	1216159	Mapics	Symix Systems, Inc. 5 (NOT MATERIAL)

[[2582300]]

⁵ Symix Systems, Inc. changed its name to Frontstep, Inc. However, this trademark is no longer material.

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Infor Global Solutions, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Applications

INFOR	78/328.319	NA	Infor Global Solutions, Inc.
<u></u>		(Filed 11/14/03)	

Subsidiaries of Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.

Foreign Trademark Applications

FRONTSTEP	Indonesia	06888- 6937	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.
FRONTSTEP	Brazil	823669181	Mapics	Frontstep, Inc.

[[2582300]]

Patent Registrations

United States Patents

- U.S. Pat. No. 6,088,626, issued July 11, 2000, "Method and apparatus for scheduling work orders in a manufacturing process."
- U.S. Pat. No. 5,787,000, issued July 28, 1998, "Method and apparatus for scheduling work orders in a manufacturing process."
- U.S. Pat. No. 6,801,820, issued October 4, 2004, "Method and apparatus for scheduling work orders in a manufacturing process."
- U.S. Pat. App. No. 09/421,834, filed October 20, 1999, "System and method for throughput measurement."
- U.S. Pat. App. No. 09/690,556, filed October 17, 2000, "System and method for determining and reducing customer service impact."
- U.S. Pat. App. No. 10/945,560, filed September 20, 2004, "Method and apparatus for scheduling work orders in a manufacturing process."

[[2588067)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 07/31/2006